

Real Person/Legal Entity Based ⁽¹⁾ Cash Loans & Non-Performing Loans Notified by Factoring Companies as Grouped by Area of Finance (Thousand TL) (March 2017)							
I n d u s t r i e s		Gross Loans ⁽²⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Cash Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Non-Performing Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)
1	Construction	4.469.367,4	17,0	4.157.931,4	16,8	311.436,0	20,2
2	Textile And Textile Products Industry	2.393.281,1	9,1	2.224.245,1	9,0	169.036,0	11,0
	Textile Industry	2.205.576,4	8,4	2.048.378,5	8,3	157.197,8	10,2
	Garment Industry	150.841,6	0,6	140.595,0	0,6	10.246,6	0,7
	Leather And Fur Processing Industry	36.863,1	0,1	35.271,6	0,1	1.591,6	0,1
3	Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services	2.080.648,7	7,9	1.815.154,0	7,3	265.494,7	17,2
	Wholesale And Comission Merchant	1.535.262,1	5,8	1.332.414,1	5,4	202.848,0	13,2
	Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools	346.534,0	1,3	322.533,5	1,3	24.000,5	1,6
	Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories	198.852,6	0,8	160.206,4	0,6	38.646,2	2,5
4	Finance Commissioning	1.954.021,0	7,4	1.928.821,3	7,8	25.199,7	1,6
	Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others	1.873.708,7	7,1	1.851.863,8	7,5	21.844,9	1,4
	Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others	80.312,2	0,3	76.957,5	0,3	3.354,8	0,2
5	Other Public, Social And Personal Services	1.875.242,0	7,1	1.801.990,1	7,3	73.251,9	4,8
	Culture Services	1.157.040,6	4,4	1.114.749,3	4,5	42.291,3	2,7
	Other Public Services	718.201,4	2,7	687.240,8	2,8	30.960,6	2,0
6	Transportation, Storage And Communication	1.456.142,4	5,5	1.387.479,5	5,6	68.662,9	4,5
	Communication	210.160,4	0,8	206.220,2	0,8	3.940,2	0,3
	Transportation	1.082.241,9	4,1	1.031.138,3	4,2	51.103,6	3,3
	Other Transportation Services And Storage	163.740,1	0,6	150.120,9	0,6	13.619,1	0,9
7	Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials	1.146.246,4	4,4	1.091.766,8	4,4	54.479,6	3,5
	Metal Industry	705.718,3	2,7	667.468,6	2,7	38.249,7	2,5
	Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment)	440.528,0	1,7	424.298,2	1,7	16.229,9	1,1
8	Mines Excluding Metal Industry	1.098.978,9	4,2	1.051.282,0	4,2	47.696,9	3,1
9	Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry	957.566,7	3,6	849.558,2	3,4	108.008,5	7,0
10	Transportation Vehicles Industry	943.648,2	3,6	927.337,0	3,7	16.311,2	1,1
	Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories	854.004,0	3,2	845.212,5	3,4	8.791,6	0,6
	Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry	89.644,2	0,3	82.124,5	0,3	7.519,7	0,5
11	Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry	878.034,0	3,3	833.672,4	3,4	44.361,7	2,9
12	Rubber And Plastic Products Industry	839.147,7	3,2	818.900,6	3,3	20.247,1	1,3
13	Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere	823.572,7	3,1	784.560,0	3,2	39.012,7	2,5
14	Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating	783.047,9	3,0	738.029,0	3,0	45.019,0	2,9
15	Machinery & Equipment Industry	776.458,4	3,0	714.927,5	2,9	61.530,9	4,0
	Machinery & Equipment	484.487,1	1,8	455.963,1	1,8	28.523,9	1,9
	Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry	291.971,3	1,1	258.964,3	1,0	33.007,0	2,1
16	Electric, Gas And Water Resources	708.807,7	2,7	703.019,0	2,8	5.788,7	0,4
17	Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry	459.698,3	1,7	435.582,2	1,8	24.116,1	1,6
	Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products	267.309,6	1,0	251.477,1	1,0	15.832,5	1,0
	Printing Industry	192.388,7	0,7	184.105,1	0,7	8.283,6	0,5
18	Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry	446.227,6	1,7	426.665,5	1,7	19.562,1	1,3
19	Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry	420.216,4	1,6	375.234,5	1,5	44.981,9	2,9
20	Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products	329.426,3	1,3	293.926,6	1,2	35.499,7	2,3
21	Mining Of Power Generating Minerals	289.414,9	1,1	276.589,6	1,1	12.825,3	0,8
22	Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism)	273.501,5	1,0	259.951,2	1,0	13.550,4	0,9
23	Health & Social Services	240.228,3	0,9	234.485,8	0,9	5.742,5	0,4
24	Wood & Wood Products Industry	195.325,7	0,7	183.416,9	0,7	11.908,8	0,8
25	Leather & Leather Products Industry	173.134,7	0,7	167.979,1	0,7	5.155,6	0,3
26	Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals	135.852,1	0,5	130.998,2	0,5	4.853,9	0,3
27	Fishery	75.888,5	0,3	73.787,1	0,3	2.101,4	0,1
28	Education	65.897,7	0,3	64.754,3	0,3	1.143,5	0,1
29	Real Persons Employing Staff	9.990,4	0,0	8.286,7	0,0	1.703,7	0,1
30	Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions	2.880,6	0,0	2.357,6	0,0	523,1	0,0
Total		26.301.894,2	100,0	24.762.688,9	100,0	1.539.205,3	100,0

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) Total includes loans and non-performing loans (20 TL and above) used by real person / legal entity who has T.C. identification number/tax identification number . It does not include notifications to real persons / legal entities that are not reported on real person / legal entity basis and that are less than TL 20 in loans to be liquidated.

(2) Gross Loans are the sum of cash loans and non-performing loans.

(3) Cash Loans and Non-Performing Loans are temporary figures compiled from factoring companies as per the 1st Article of the Law Number 5411. Cash Loans are inclusive of Interest Rediscount and Interest Accrual.